CloudEngine
S6730-H-V2-G
Series 10GE Switch
Datasheet
N
e
tw
o

Room Temperature Noise
(sound power) <65dB(A) <65dB(A) < 53.4dB (A) < 53.4dB (A)
Operating Temperature -5℃ to +45℃
Storage Temperature -40℃ to +70℃
Relative Humidity 5%-95% (no condensation) 5%-95% (no condensation) 5%-95% (no condensation) 5%-95% (no condensation)
Power Port Lightning
Protection
AC power port: differential mode ±6kV, common mode ±6kV
DC power port: differential mode ±2kV, common mode ±4kV
Heat Dissipation Mode
4 pluggable fans, air-cooled heat dissipation, intelligent speed
regulation
3 pluggable fans, air-cooled heat dissipation, intelligent speed
control
Model CloudEngine S6730-H-V2-G New-generation 25GE Switch
S6730-H48Y6C-V2-G S6730-H48Y6C-V2-G(48*25GE SFP28,6*100GE QSFP28, without power supply)
Model CloudEngine S6730-H-V2-G Full-featured 10GbE Routing Switch
S6730-H24X6C-V2-G S6730-H24X6C-V2-G(24*10-gigabit SFP+,6*40GE QSFP28, optional license upgrade to 6*100GE QSFP28, without power)
S6730-H48X6C-V2-G S6730-H48X6C-V2-G(48*10-gigabit SFP+,6*40GE QSFP28, optional license upgrade to 6*100GE QSFP28, without power)
S6730-H28X6CZ-V2-G S6730-H28X6CZ-V2-G(28*10GE SFP+,6*40GE QSFP, optional license upgrade to 6*100GE QSFP28, single card slot, without power
supply)
S6730-H48X6CZ-V2-G S6730-H48X6CZ-V2-G(48*10GE SFP+,6*40GE QSFP, optional license upgrade to 6*100GE QSFP28, single card slot, without power
supply)
Full Range of S6730-H-G Models
Guangdong Glory Technology Co., Ltd.
Email: service@glory-t.tech